FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robert Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 436 by Representative Robert Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 46:2625(A)(2)" and before the comma "," insert "and to enact
- 3 R.S. 22:1860.1"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu there of "sanctions by the
- 6 commissioner of insurance; to provide for appeals of sanctions; and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 9 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1860.1 is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 10 §1860.1. Reimbursement of pharmacy provider fee; sanctions;
- 11 administrative hearings
- 12 A. It is the obligation of a health insurance issuer or its agent to reimburse
- a pharmacist or his agent for fees remitted by a pharmacy or pharmacist or
- his agent in compliance with R.S. 46:2625.
- B. The failure to reimburse a pharmacy or pharmacist or his agent by a
- health insurance issuer or its agent for the fees authorized in R.S.
- 17 46:2625(A)(1) shall be an act for which the health insurance issuer or its agent may be sanctioned by the commissioner in accordance with R.S.
- 19 22:1860. Any person sanctioned pursuant to this Section may demand an
- administrative hearing in accordance with Chapter 12 of this Title, R.S.
- 21 <u>22:2191 et seq.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 9, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 3, after "Reimbursement" and before "shall" insert a comma "," and "in
- 26 accordance with R.S. 22:1854,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety